
Fisher (MA) (7-4) -vs- Ave Maria (FL) (10-11)
3/4/2025 at Ave Maria, Fla. (Bowie's Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: O. Johnson (2-1)
Loss: W. DeGracia (2-1)
HBP: W. DeGracia, S. Monroe
PB: F. Verde (2)
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:31   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Fisher (MA) 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 7 5
Ave Maria (FL) 5 4 8 0 2 0 X 19 13 0

Fisher (MA) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Torres 2b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
    A. Colon 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
G. Gomez ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
    J. Aybar 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Y. Salinas 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    I. Santana 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Ventura ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
J. Torres 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
I. Cabrera rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
G. Rivera lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    A. Villar lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Boyd dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
F. Verde c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    B. Ortega ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Nikolayen cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
W. DeGracia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Morillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Monroe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Villafane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 0 3 13 7

2B: J. Aybar (1); J. Boyd (1)
SB: A. Torres (1); G. Gomez (1)
PO: A. Torres (1)
E: Y. Salinas (1); F. Verde (1); W. DeGracia (2); S. Monroe (1)

Ave Maria (FL) 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Arencibia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Gonzalez cf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
    K. Liere cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
T. Kelly ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    C. Myers ss 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
D. Jones lf 2 2 0 1 1 2 1
J. Crawford 1b 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
    K. Magdic 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
D. Blair dh 2 3 1 2 1 0 0
    M. Ciscar dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Kelly 2b 2 3 2 4 1 0 0
    O. Dettleff 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Cabeza c 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    C. Carn c 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
J. Coffey 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    B. Williams 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
H. Rossi rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
    C. Metzen rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
O. Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Arencibia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 19 13 15 6 10 6

2B: J. Gonzalez (1); J. Crawford (1)
HR: M. Kelly (1)
SF: D. Jones (1)
SB: M. Kelly (1)
HBP: D. Jones (1); J. Crawford (1); C. Carn (1)

Fisher (MA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. DeGracia (L, 2-1) 2.0 6 9 5 2 5 2 1 2 0 14 18 2 0 69
A. Morillo 0.1 3 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 26
S. Monroe 2.2 4 5 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 12 16 4 0 62
D. Villafane 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 16
Totals 13 19 14 6 10 3 1 3 0 33 43 6 3 173

Ave Maria (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O. Johnson (W, 2-1) 6.0 6 2 2 3 10 1 0 0 0 23 26 4 3 94
P. Arencibia 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 13
Totals 7 2 2 3 13 1 0 0 0 27 30 4 3 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fisher (MA) - Top of 1st FC AVE
A. Torres walked. 0 0
A. Torres out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
G. Gomez singled to third base. 0 0
Y. Salinas reached on a fielder's choice; G. Gomez out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
J. Torres lined out to 3b. 0 0

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 1st FC AVE
J. Gonzalez flied out to cf. 0 0
T. Kelly flied out to 2b. 0 0
D. Jones hit by pitch. 0 0
J. Crawford hit by pitch; D. Jones advanced to second. 0 0
D. Blair singled to center field, RBI; J. Crawford advanced to second; D. Jones scored. 0 1
D. Blair advanced to second; J. Crawford advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
D. Blair advanced to third; J. Crawford scored on a balk. 0 2
M. Kelly singled to second base, RBI; D. Blair scored. 0 3
M. Kelly stole second, advanced to third on an error by p, scored, unearned. 0 4
S. Cabeza struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 0 4
C. Myers pinch ran for S. Cabeza. 0 4
C. Myers advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 0 4
J. Coffey reached first on an error by 1b; C. Myers scored, unearned. 0 5
S. Cabeza to c for C. Myers. 0 5
H. Rossi struck out looking. 0 5

Fisher (MA) - Top of 2nd FC AVE
I. Cabrera struck out swinging. 0 5
G. Rivera singled up the middle. 0 5
J. Boyd flied out to rf. 0 5
F. Verde struck out swinging. 0 5

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 2nd FC AVE
J. Gonzalez struck out looking. 0 5
T. Kelly singled to first base. 0 5
T. Kelly advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
D. Jones struck out swinging. 0 5
J. Crawford doubled to right field, RBI; T. Kelly scored. 0 6
J. Crawford advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 6
D. Blair walked. 0 6
D. Blair advanced to second; J. Crawford scored on an error by c, unearned. 0 7
M. Kelly walked. 0 7
S. Cabeza singled to center field, RBI; M. Kelly advanced to second; D. Blair scored, unearned. 0 8
C. Myers pinch ran for S. Cabeza. 0 8
J. Coffey singled to right field, RBI; C. Myers advanced to third; M. Kelly scored. 0 9
H. Rossi struck out looking. 0 9

Fisher (MA) - Top of 3rd FC AVE
D. Blair to dh. 0 9
D. Nikolayen flied out to rf. 0 9
A. Torres singled to right field. 0 9
G. Gomez singled to center field; A. Torres advanced to third. 0 9
G. Gomez stole second; A. Torres stole home. 1 9
Y. Salinas struck out swinging. 1 9
J. Torres struck out swinging. 1 9



 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 3rd FC AVE
A. Morillo to p for W. DeGracia. 1 9
S. Cabeza to c for C. Myers. 1 9
J. Gonzalez singled to right field. 1 9
T. Kelly walked; J. Gonzalez advanced to second. 1 9
D. Jones walked; T. Kelly advanced to second; J. Gonzalez advanced to third. 1 9
J. Crawford singled to center field, RBI; D. Jones advanced to second; T. Kelly advanced to third; J.
Gonzalez scored. 1 10
D. Blair reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; J. Crawford out at second 2b to ss; D. Jones advanced to third;
T. Kelly scored. 1 11
D. Blair advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 11
M. Kelly homered to right field, 3 RBI; D. Blair scored; D. Jones scored. 1 14
S. Monroe to p for A. Morillo. 1 14
S. Cabeza walked. 1 14
C. Myers pinch ran for S. Cabeza. 1 14
J. Coffey fouled out to 1b. 1 14
H. Rossi singled to right field; C. Myers advanced to second. 1 14
J. Gonzalez doubled to right field, 2 RBI; H. Rossi scored; C. Myers scored. 1 16
T. Kelly singled to center field, RBI; J. Gonzalez scored. 1 17
S. Cabeza to c for C. Myers. 1 17
D. Jones struck out swinging. 1 17

Fisher (MA) - Top of 4th FC AVE
I. Cabrera singled to right center. 1 17
G. Rivera struck out looking. 1 17
J. Boyd doubled to left field; I. Cabrera advanced to third. 1 17
B. Ortega pinch hit for F. Verde. 1 17
J. Boyd advanced to third; I. Cabrera scored on a wild pitch. 2 17
B. Ortega walked. 2 17
D. Nikolayen struck out swinging. 2 17
A. Torres walked; B. Ortega advanced to second. 2 17
G. Gomez grounded out to 2b. 2 17

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 4th FC AVE
F. Verde to c for B. Ortega. 2 17
K. Magdic pinch hit for J. Crawford. 2 17
K. Magdic popped up to 2b. 2 17
M. Ciscar pinch hit for D. Blair. 2 17
M. Ciscar struck out swinging. 2 17
O. Dettleff pinch hit for M. Kelly. 2 17
O. Dettleff struck out looking. 2 17

Fisher (MA) - Top of 5th FC AVE
K. Liere to cf for J. Gonzalez. 2 17
C. Myers to ss for T. Kelly. 2 17
K. Magdic to 1b. 2 17
M. Ciscar to dh. 2 17
O. Dettleff to 2b. 2 17
B. Williams to 3b for J. Coffey. 2 17
C. Metzen to rf for H. Rossi. 2 17
Y. Salinas struck out looking. 2 17
J. Torres struck out looking. 2 17
I. Cabrera struck out swinging. 2 17

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 5th FC AVE
C. Carn pinch hit for S. Cabeza. 2 17
I. Santana to 1b for Y. Salinas. 2 17



C. Carn hit by pitch. 2 17
B. Williams struck out swinging. 2 17
C. Metzen reached on a fielder's choice; C. Carn advanced to second on an error by p. 2 17
K. Liere walked; C. Metzen advanced to second; C. Carn advanced to third. 2 17
C. Myers singled to center field, RBI; K. Liere advanced to second; C. Metzen advanced to third; C. Carn
scored, unearned. 2 18
D. Jones flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; C. Myers advanced to second; K. Liere advanced to third; C. Metzen
scored. 2 19
K. Magdic flied out to cf. 2 19

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fisher (MA) - Top of 6th FC AVE
C. Carn to c. 2 19
A. Villar pinch hit for G. Rivera. 2 19
A. Villar flied out to lf. 2 19
J. Boyd grounded out to p. 2 19
F. Verde struck out looking. 2 19

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 6th FC AVE
A. Villar to lf. 2 19
D. Villafane to p for S. Monroe. 2 19
M. Ciscar grounded out to 2b. 2 19
O. Dettleff grounded out to 2b. 2 19
C. Carn struck out swinging. 2 19

Fisher (MA) - Top of 7th FC AVE
P. Arencibia to p for O. Johnson. 2 19
D. Nikolayen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 19
A. Colon pinch hit for A. Torres. 2 19
A. Colon struck out looking. 2 19
J. Aybar pinch hit for G. Gomez. 2 19
J. Aybar doubled to left field. 2 19
A. Ventura pinch hit for I. Santana. 2 19
A. Ventura struck out looking. 2 19

Ave Maria (FL) - Bottom of 7th FC AVE
A. Colon to 1b. 2 19
J. Aybar to 2b. 2 19
A. Ventura to ss. 2 19


